TES MRD 5-	<del>20-98</del> 06-03-1998	D #
10332-74418 98,142 RECORD TRA	DATION FORM COVE ADEMARKS C	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please re. 100726936	copy thereof.
1. Name of converge (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dale DeVries, an individual d/b/a D3 Products	Name: <u>Dutton-Lainson Company</u> Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 451 West Second Str	eet
<ul> <li>☑ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association:	man, man pagan pagan, a kap balan mangan banan pagan pag
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership:  Corporation-State: Nebraska	
Assignment	Additional name(s) a address(es) attached:   A domestic representative designation is attached:	X No
Execution Date: April 21, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment from	gnment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,01	1,100
Additional num	nbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jon O. Nelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
WITCOFF Address: BANNER & ANXEGREXXX, LTD.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	
10 South Wacker Drive Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850	
6/01/1998 JEMMENZZ 00000105 2011100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count.)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original doct		ang Maria na tanggan panggan panggan na manggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan panggan pangga
The supplication of the su		
Jon O. Nelson	Signature Date	The state of the s
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover	r sheet: 2

Do Not Detach This Portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale DeVries, an individual d/b/a D3 Products, having a place of business at 215 East Seventh Street, Red Wing, Minnesota, 55066, (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the proprietor of the following registered trademark:

## **TRADEMARK**

## **REGISTRATION NO.**

**BUMP-ME** 

RECORDED: 05/20/1998

2,011,100

AND WHEREAS, Dutton-Lainson Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nebraska, having a place of business at 451 West Second Street, Hastings, Nebraska, 68902-0729 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration f the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the said Trademark is or will be registered and all other rights which the said Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said Trademark is or may be granted and to any extension of the term thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this \$\frac{9}{51}\$ day of \$\frac{Apri}{2}\$. 1998.

DALE DEVRIES an Individual d/b/a D3 PRODUCTS

By: \$\frac{475^2 - 72 - 4760}{2}\$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has herein, in acknowledgment of said assignment, set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this \$\frac{7}{1}\$ day of \$\frac{Maq}{2}\$, 1998.

ATTEST: DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY

Secretary

Title: \$\frac{1}{1}\$ Puriled.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0505